
OPERATION FUEL 
INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 

2013-2014 
 

 
Households with incomes within 60% of State Median Income 

 

 
Energy Sources  Maximum Grant 

 
All Energy Sources: oil, propane, kerosene, 

wood, coal and Utilities (Gas & Electric 
Utilities) 

 

 
$500 

 

 
 

Household Gross Income 
 

Number of Persons in 
Household 

Within 60% 
State Median Income 

1 32,190 

 
2 
 

42,095 

 
3 
 

51,999 

 
4 
 

61,904 

 
5 
 

71,808 

 
6 
 

81,713 

 
7 
 

83,570 

 
8 
 

85,427 
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