OPERATION FUEL INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 2013-2014

Households with incomes within 60% of State Median Income

Energy Sources	Maximum Grant
All Energy Sources: oil, propane, kerosene, wood, coal and Utilities (Gas & Electric Utilities)	\$500

Household Gross Income

Number of Persons in Household	Within 60% State Median Income
1	32,190
2	42,095
3	51,999
4	61,904
5	71,808
6	81,713
7	83,570
8	85,427